Defendant is given a term of LIFE IMPRISON-

MENT as to and under the charge contained in Count 

I of the indictment. Said term of imprisonment imposed 

under Count I to run consecutively to the term imposed 

in Count II. Defendant is FURTHER ORDERED to 

make restitution in the amount of Four Thousand, 

One Hundred and Fifty Four Dollars ($4,154.00) to 

be paid to the U.S. Department of Justice for disburse-

ment. 

In addition to any conditions of probation imposed 

above, IT IS ORDERED that the conditions of probation 

set out on the reverse of this judgment are imposed. 

CONDITIONS OF PROBATION